

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019 @ 2:00PM (CT)
 INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS
 BUYER: JAMES GAY
 CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIN
 SBE CERTIFICATION
 TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?
 BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?
 ADDENDUM RETURNED?
 COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

Ataram Oil LLC
 Mr. MJ Salem
 Sales Manager
 1331 Regal Row Ste 200
 Dallas, Texas 75247
 PH#682-223-3551
 m.saleem@ataramoil.com

RECOMMEND FOR AWARD

No
 Yes
 Dallas County Website
 Yes
 Yes

VENDOR #1	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTALS
As Per Bid Specifications				
1	Gallons	3000	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,750.00
SAE 5W20 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL				
Brand: Citgo Supergard Synthetic 5W20 Motor Oil or equal				
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:				
Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
2	Bulk	1500	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,375.00
SAE 5W30 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL				
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:				
Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
3	Quarts	12	\$ 1.83	\$ 21.96
SAE 5W20 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL				
Brand: Citgo Supergard Synthetic 5W20 Motor Oil or equal				
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:				
Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
Specify the number of quarts per case:				
4	Drum	2	\$ 270.34	\$ 540.68
SAE 5W30 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL				
Brand: Citgo Supergard Synthetic 5W30 Motor Oil or equal				
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:				
Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
5	Quarts	12	\$ 1.73	\$ 20.76
SAE 15W40 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL				
Brand: Citgo Supergard Synthetic 5W30 Motor Oil or equal				
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:				
Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
Specify the number of quarts per case:				
6	Quarts	12	\$ 1.89	\$ 22.68
HIGH MILEAGE SAE 15W20 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL				
Brand: Castrol Tecion Extra Heavy Duty Diesel Motor Oil or equal				
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:				
Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
Specify the number of quarts per case:				
7	Quarts	12	\$ 1.89	\$ 22.68
HIGH MILEAGE SAE 5W30 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL				
Brand: Citgo MileMaster Heavy Duty Engine Oil CI-4+ or, or equal				
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:				
Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
Specify the number of quarts per case:				

Product comes in 5 quart containers only. 3/5 quart per case or 15 quarts per case

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019 @ 2:00PM (CT)
 INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS
 BUYER: JAMES GAY
 CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIN

SBE CERTIFICATION
 TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?
 BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?
 ADDENDUM RETURNED?
 COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

VENDOR #1

Ataram Oil LLC
 Mr. MJ Salem
 Sales Manager
 1331 Regal Row Ste 200
 Dallas, Texas 75247
 PH#682-223-3551
 m.salem@ataramoil.com

RECOMMEND FOR AWARD

No
 Yes
 Yes
 Yes
 Dallas County Website

	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTALS
8	Quarts	4	Infinity High Mileage 5W30 Product comes in 5 quarts per case or 15 quarts per case \$ 2.62 \$ 10.48	10.48
9	Quarts	4	FULL SYNTHETIC SAE 5W20 ENGINE MOTOR OIL QUART SIZE Brand: Motorcraft, Castrol, Citgo, or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Limitless 5W20 12 Note: sold in case quantities only \$ 2.62 \$ 10.48
10	Gallons	1500	FULL SYNTHETIC SAE 5W30 ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Motorcraft, Castrol, Citgo, or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Limitless 5W30 12 note: sold in case quantities only \$ 6.35 \$ 9,525.00
11	Drums	28	SAE 15W40 DIESEL ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Citigard 600 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Road Warrior 15W40 \$ 376.49 \$ 10,541.72
12	Quarts	12	SAE 15W40 DIESEL ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Citigard 600 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Road Warrior 15W40 \$ 1.73 \$ 20.76
13	Gallons	200	SAE 15W40 synthetic blend ENGINE MOTOR OIL (Bulk) Brand: Citigard 700, Castrol Tecton Extra Heavy Duty Diesel Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Road Warrior 15W40 Product comes in 2 gallon containers only. 3/2 gallons per case or 24 quarts per case \$ 6.35 \$ 1,270.00
14	Drums	5	SAE 15W40 synthetic blend ENGINE MOTOR OIL	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Road Warrior 15W40 \$ 376.49 \$ 1,882.45

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019@ 2:00PM (CT)

INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
 THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS

BUYER: JAMES GAY

CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIN

SBE CERTIFICATION

TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?

BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?

ADDENDUM RETURNED?

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

VENDOR #1

Aaram Oil LLC
 Mr. MJ Salem
 Sales Manager
 1331 Regal Row Ste 200
 Dallas, Texas 75247
 Ph#682-223-3551

m.salem@ataaramoil.com

RECOMMEND FOR AWARD

No
 Yes
 Dallas County Website
 Yes
 Yes

	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTALS
15	Quarts	12	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Road Warrior 15W40 \$ 1.73 \$ 20.76	20.76
16	Drum	1	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Road Warrior 15W40 Product comes in 2 gallon containers only. 3/2 gallons per case or 24 quarts per case \$ 376.49 \$ 376.49	376.49
17	Drums	3	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Road Warrior 15W40 \$ 376.49 \$ 1,129.47	1,129.47
18	Pails	2	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Road Warrior 15W40 \$ 39.24 \$ 78.48	78.48
19	Quarts	24	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Road Warrior 15W40 Comes in 2 gallon container only. 3/2 gallons per case or 24 quarts per case \$ 1.73 \$ 41.52	41.52
20	Pails	3	No Bid	
21	Pails	2	Infinity Lubricants \$ 34.53 \$ 69.06	69.06

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019 @ 2:00PM (CT)

INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
 THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS

BUYER: JAMES GAY

CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIN

SBE CERTIFICATION

TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?

BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?

ADDENDUM RETURNED?

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

VENDOR #1

Ataram OH LLC
 Mr. MJ Salem
 Sales Manager
 1331 Regal Row Ste 200
 Dallas, Texas 75247
 Ph#682-223-3551

m.salem@ataramoil.com

RECOMMEND FOR AWARD

No
 Yes
 Yes
 Yes
 Yes
 Yes
 Dallas County Website

	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTALS
22	Pails	1	Infinity A10601 Tractor fluid \$ 29.32	\$ 29.32
Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
	Anti-wear (AW) hydraulic oil, Grade 32, 5 GALLON PAIL Brand: Citico AW Hydraulic Oil 32 or equal		Infinity Lubricants Infinity ISO 32 Hydraulic	
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
23	Pails	1	Infinity Lubricants \$ 29.32	\$ 29.32
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
	Anti-wear (AW) hydraulic oil, Grade 46, 5 GALLON PAIL		Infinity Lubricants Infinity ISO 46 Hydraulic	
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
24	Drums	12	Infinity Lubricants \$ 265.24	\$ 3,182.88
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
	Anti-wear (AW) hydraulic oil, Grade 68, 55 GALLON DRUM Brand: Citigo AW Hydraulic Oil or equal		Infinity Lubricants Infinity ISO 68 Hydraulic	
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
25	Pail	1	Infinity Lubricants \$ 29.32	\$ 29.32
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
	Anti-wear (AW) hydraulic oil, Grade 68, 5 GALLON PAIL Brand: Citigo AW Hydraulic Oil or equal		Infinity Lubricants Infinity ISO 68 Hydraulic	
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
26	Pail	1	Infinity Lubricants \$ 37.80	\$ 37.80
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
	GEAR OIL - 80W90, 5 GALLON PAIL Brand: Citigo Premium Gear Oil or equal		Infinity Lubricants Infinity SAE 80W90, GL5	
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
27	Drums	2	Infinity Lubricants \$ 367.93	\$ 735.86
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
	GEAR OIL - 80W-90, 55 GALLON DRUM Brand: Citigo Premium Gear Oil or equal		Infinity Lubricants Infinity SAE 80W90, GL5	
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
28	Drums	5	Infinity Lubricants \$ 383.28	\$ 1,916.40
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
	GEAR OIL - HEAVY DUTY, 85W-140, 55 GALLON DRUM Brand: Citigo Milemaster GL-5 or equal		Infinity Lubricants Infinity SAE 852W140, GL5	
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
29	Pail	1	Infinity Lubricants \$ 76.23	\$ 76.23
Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
	GEAR OIL - 90w, 5 GALLON PAIL			

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019@ 2:00PM (CT)

INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
 THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS

BUYER: JAMES GAY

CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIJ

SBE CERTIFICATION

TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?

BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?

ADDENDUM RETURNED?

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

VENDOR #1

Atarum Oil LLC
 Mr. MJ Salem
 Sales Manager
 1331 Regal Row Ste 200
 Dallas, Texas 75247
 PH#682-223-3551
 m.salem@atarumoil.com

RECOMMEND FOR AWARD

No
 Yes
 Yes
 Yes
 Yes
 Yes
 Dallas County Website

		UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY		UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTALS
37	Automatic transmission fluid, BULK shall meet or exceed the requirements for applications requiring General Motors Dexron III/ (F-30166) and Ford Mercon (M931113) Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Gallons	400		\$ 4.49	\$ 1,796.00
38	Automatic transmission fluid, 55 GALLON DRUM shall meet or exceed the requirements for applications requiring General Motors Dexron III (F-30166) and Ford Mercon (M931113) Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Drums	3	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Evolution Dexron/Mercon III	\$ 276.19	\$ 828.57
39	Automatic transmission fluid, BULK shall meet or exceed the requirements for applications that require an ATF satisfying Ford Mercon V Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Gallons	200	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Evolution Dexron/Mercon III	\$ 6.28	\$ 1,256.00
40	Automatic transmission fluid, 55 GALLON DRUM shall meet or exceed the requirements for applications that require an ATF satisfying Ford Mercon V Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Drums	2	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Evolution Synthetic Dexron VI	\$ 387.11	\$ 774.22
41	Automatic transmission fluid, BULK shall meet or exceed the requirements for applications that require an ATF satisfying Ford Mercon SP XT6QSP Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Gallons	200	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Synthetic Dexron/Mercon VI	\$ 6.28	\$ 1,256.00
42	Automatic transmission fluid, 55 GALLON DRUM shall meet or exceed the requirements for applications that require an ATF satisfying Ford Mercon SP XT6QSP requirements Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Drums	2	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Synthetic Dexron/Mercon VI	\$ 387.11	\$ 774.22
43	Automatic transmission fluid, SYNTHETIC AND LOW VISCOSITY, QUART SIZE	Quarts	4	Infinity Lubricants Infinity synthetic Dexron/Mercon VI	\$ 2.95	\$ 11.80

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019 @ 2:00PM (CT)
INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS

BUYER: JAMES GAY
CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIJ

SBE CERTIFICATION
 TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?
 BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?
 ADDENDUM RETURNED?
COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

VENDOR #1

Ataram Oil LLC
 Mr. MJ Salem
 Sales Manager
 1331 Regal Row Ste 200
 Dallas, Texas 75247
 PH#682-223-3551
 m.salem@ataramoil.com

RECOMMEND FOR AWARD

No
 Yes
 Dallas County Website
 Yes
 Yes

	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTALS
<p>car and truck automatic transmissions and other applications that require an automatic transmission fluid satisfying Ford Mercon LV</p> <p>Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:</p>	Gallons	36	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Synthetic Dextron/Mercon VI 12- sold in case quantities only \$ 7.95 \$	286.20
<p>44 Automatic transmission fluid, UNIVERSAL SYNTHETIC, GALLON SIZE shall meet or exceed performance application specifications for: Caterpillar Power Shift: TO-2; Chrysler: ATF-4(MS 9602), CVTF-4; Ford: Mercon, Mercon V, Mercon SP, Mercon LV, CVT WSS M2C933-A, WSS-M2C-910A</p> <p>922-A1, 024-A, General Motors: Dexron III-H, Dexron VI, Dex-CVT, Toyota: Type T-II, T-III, T-IV, WS, Super CVT Fluid TC, Vickers: M2950-S, 1-286-S, Allison: C3, C-4, TES-295, TES-389</p> <p>Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:</p>	Gallons	36	Infinity Lubricants Infinity ATO-503 Full Synthetic ATF Product is sold only in drums or bulk. For drum add \$30, for pail add \$5 to bulk price \$ 7.95 \$	286.20
<p>45 Automatic transmission fluid, ALLISON OEM APPROVED, GALLON SIZE Allison transmission OEM approved ATF that complies with TES 295 specifications. Brands: Castrol – TransSynd, International – Fleetrite Synthetic AFT, ExxonMobil – Delvac Synthetic ATF, John Deere - HD Syn Tran, Volvo Trucks North America - Bulldog Synthetic ATF</p> <p>Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:</p>	Gallons	12	Infinity Lubricants Infinity ATO-503 Full Synthetic ATF Product sold only in pails, drums or bulk. For drum add \$30, for pail add \$5 to bulk price \$ 7.73 \$	92.76
<p>46 ANTI-Freeze (engine coolant), Universal, green – full strength, GALLON SIZE</p> <p>Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:</p>	Gallons	212	Infinity Lubricants Infinity Regulator Green Concentrate Coolant \$ 5.41 \$	1,146.92

47 ANTI-Freeze (engine coolant), Universal, green – PRE-MIXED 50/50 with DEIONIZED WATER, GALLON SIZE

Brand: Prestone, Texaco, Zerex or equal

Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Product Number/Order Code:
 Specify the number of quarts per case:

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019@ 2:00PM (CT)

INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
 THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS

BUYER: JAMES GAY

CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIN

SBE CERTIFICATION

TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?

BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?

ADDENDUM RETURNED?

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

Ataram Oil LLC
 Mr. MJ Salem
 Sales Manager
 1331 Regal Row Ste 200
 Dallas, Texas 75247
 Ph#682-223-3551

m.salem@ataramoil.com

RECOMMEND FOR AWARD

No
 Yes
 Yes
 Yes
 Dallas County Website

VENDOR #1	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTALS
48	Gallons	36	\$ 9.66	\$ 347.76
ANTI-Freeze (engine coolant), DEX -cool formula - FULL STRENGTH, GALLON SIZE Brand: Prestone, Texaco, Zerex or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:				
49	Gallons	8	\$ 9.66	\$ 77.28
ANTI-Freeze (engine coolant), Universal - extended life - PRE-MIXED, 50/50 with DEIONIZED WATER, GALLON SIZE Brand: Prestone, Texaco, Zerex or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:				
50	Gallons	140	\$ 10.06	\$ 1,408.40
ANTI-Freeze (engine coolant), diesel engine extended life - full strength, GALLON SIZE Brand: Prestone, Texaco, Zerex or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:				
51	Quarts	50	\$ 3.62	\$ 181.00
PREMIUM POWER STEERING FLUID, QUART SIZE Brand: Castrol, Texaco, Preston or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:				
52	Each	200	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00
Diesel exhaust fluid, 1 GALLON container Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
53	Jugs	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
Diesel exhaust fluid, 2.5 GALLON Jug Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				
54	Drums	4	\$ 313.04	\$ 1,252.16
MINERAL SPIRITS - Low Odor, 55 GALLON DRUM Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:				

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019 @ 2:00PM (CT)

INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
 THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS

BUYER: JAMES GAY

CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUI

SBE CERTIFICATION

TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?

BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?

ADDENDUM RETURNED?

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

VENDOR #1

Ataram Oil LLC
 Mr. MJ Salem
 Sales Manager
 1331 Regal Row Ste 200
 Dallas, Texas 75247
 Ph#682-223-3551

m.salem@ataramoil.com

RECOMMEND FOR AWARD

No
 Yes
 Dallas County Website
 Yes
 Yes

	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTALS
55 ALL PURPOSE OIL ABSORBENT, 50# BAG Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of bags per pallet Specify the weight/size (pounds) per bag:	Bags	2700	\$ 5.54 BALCONES ASOR Balcones Oil- N- Dry Absorbent 50# 50 50lbs	\$ 14,958.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 81,851.56

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019 @ 2:00PM (CT)

INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
 THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS

BUYER: JAMES GAY

CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIN

SBH CERTIFICATION

TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?

BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?

ADDENDUM RETURNED?

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

VENDOR #2
W. Douglas Distributing
 Mr. Jason Sloan
 Operations Manager
 325 East Forest Avenue
 Sherman, Texas 75090
 #903-893-1181
 #903-892-8783
 jasens@douglasdist.com

VENDOR #3
 Pinnacle Petroleum, Inc
 Ms. Liz McKinley
 President
 16651 Gemini Lane
 Huntington Beach, Ca 92647
 #714-841-8877
 #714-841-8855
 lmcinley@pinnaclepetroleum.com

No
 Other (Grayson)
 Email
 No
 Yes

No
 No
 Dallas County Website
 Yes
 Yes

	UNIT COST	EXTENDED	UNIT COST	EXTENDED
As Per Bid Specifications				
SAE 5W20 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Cigo Supergard Synthetic 5W20 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	7.12 \$	21,360.00 \$	17.66 \$	52,980.00 \$
SAE 5W30 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Product Number/Order Code	7.23 \$	10,845.00 \$	17.66 \$	26,490.00 \$
SAE 5W20 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Cigo Supergard Synthetic 5W20 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify the number of quarts per case:	2.31 \$	27.72 \$	7.61 \$	91.32 \$
SAE 5W30 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Cigo Supergard Synthetic 5W30 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	444.38 \$	888.76 \$	989.86 \$	1,979.72 \$
SAE 15W40 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Cigo Supergard Synthetic 5W30 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	\$2.44	29.28 \$	8.48 \$	101.76 \$
HIGH MILEAGE SAE 15W20 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Castrol Tecton Extra Heavy Duty Diesel Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	2.77 \$	33.24 \$	No Bid	
HIGH MILEAGE SAE 5W30 SYNTHETIC BLEND ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Cigo MileMaster Heavy Duty Engine Oil CI-4 or, or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:	2.39 \$	28.68 \$	7.61 \$	91.32 \$

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019 @ 2:00PM (CT)

INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
 THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS

BUYER: JAMES GAY

CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIN

SBE CERTIFICATION

TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?

BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?

ADDENDUM RETURNED?

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

	VENDOR #2 W. Douglas Distributing Mr. Jason Sloan Operations Manager 325 East Forest Avenue Sherman, Texas 75090 #903-893-1181 #903-892-8783 jasens@ddourasdist.com	VENDOR #3 Pinnacle Petroleum, Inc. Ms. Liz McKinley President 16651 Gemini Lane Huntington Beach, Ca. 92647 #714-841-8877 #714-841-8855 lmckinley@pinnaclepetroleum.com	
	UNIT COST	EXTENDED	UNIT COST
Specify Product Number/Order Code:	DDC 530		233
Specify the number of quarts per case:	12 (Sold per case)		24
FULL SYNTHETIC SAE 5W20 ENGINE MOTOR OIL QUART SIZE Brand: Motorcraft, Castrol, Cligo, or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	\$ 2.76 \$ 11.04		No Bid
Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Pure Guard Synthetic 5W20 DDCSYN520 6 (sold per case)		
FULL SYNTHETIC SAE 5W30 ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Motorcraft, Castrol, Cligo, or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	\$ 2.76 \$ 11.04		12.73 \$ 50.92
Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Pure Guard Synthetic 5W30 DDCSYN530 12 (sold per case)		Syn-O-Gen 790 24
SAE 15W40 DIESEL ENGINE MOTOR OIL (bulk) Brand: Citigard 600 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Product Number/Order Code	\$ 6.27 \$ 9,405.00		19.78 \$ 29,670.00
Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Performance Edge 15W40 PEI1540		Odyssey 5229
SAE 15W40 DIESEL ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Citigard 600 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Product Number/Order Code	\$ 389.40 \$ 10,903.20		1,088.01 \$ 30,464.28
Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Performance Edge 15W40 PEI1540		Odyssey 229
SAE 15W40 DIESEL ENGINE MOTOR OIL Brand: Citigard 600 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	\$ 2.76 \$ 33.12		8.20 \$ 98.40
Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Pure Guard Synthetic blend SAE 15W40 DDC1540		Odyssey 229
Specify the number of quarts per case:	12 (sold per case)		24
SAE 15W40 synthetic blend ENGINE MOTOR OIL (Bulk) Brand: Citigard 700, Castrol Tecton Extra Heavy Duty Diesel Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed Specify Product Number/Order Code	\$ 88.75 \$ 1,750.00		22.76 \$ 4,552.00
Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Pure Guard Synthetic blend 15W40 SAE DDCSS1540		Odyssey 219
SAE 15W40 synthetic blend ENGINE MOTOR OIL	\$ 492.80 \$ 2,464.00		1,197.30 \$ 5,986.50

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019 @ 2:00PM (CT)

INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:

THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS

BUYER: JAMES GAY

CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIN

SBE CERTIFICATION

TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?

BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?

APPENDIUM RETURNED?

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

VENDOR #2
W. Douglas Distributing

Mr. Jason Sloan
 Operations Manager
 325 East Forest Avenue
 Sherman, Texas 75090
 #903-893-1181
 #903-892-8783
 jssens@douglasdist.com

No
 Other (Grayson)
 Email
 No
 Yes

VENDOR #3

Pinnacle Petroleum, Inc.
 Ms. Liz Mckinley
 President
 16651 Gemini Lane
 Huntington Beach, Ca 92647
 #714-841-8877
 #714-841-8855
 lmckinley@pinnaclepetroleum.com

No
 No
 Dallas County Website
 Yes
 Yes

	UNIT COST	EXTENDED	UNIT COST	EXTENDED
Citigard 700, Castrol Tecton Extra Heavy Duty Diesel Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	\$2.76	\$ 33.12	Odyssey 219	\$ 8.48
SAE 15W40 synthetic blend ENGINE MOTOR OIL Citigard 700, Castrol Tecton Extra Heavy Duty Diesel Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:			Odyssey 219	
Specify the number of quarts per case:			24	
HEAVY DUTY ENGINE MOTOR OIL CI-4+ 15W40 Brand: Cito Milemaster CI-4+ or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	\$ 492.80	\$ 492.80	Odyssey 219	\$ 22.76
Specify the number of quarts per case:				
40W XD motor OIL, 55 GALLON DRUM Brand: Citigard 600 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	\$ 374.00	\$ 1,122.00	Odyssey 229	\$ 21.67
30W NON-DETERGENT motor OIL 5 GALLON PAIL Brand: Citigard 600 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	\$35.15	\$ 70.30	Primrose 201	\$ 261.86
30W NON-DETERGENT motor OIL Brand: Citigard 600 Motor Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	\$ 2.04	\$ 48.96	No Bid	
RUST AND OXIDATION INHIBITED OIL, 5 GALLON PAIL, iso-100 TERRESTIC Brand: Castrol Paradene Rust and Oxidation Inhibited Oil or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	\$ 73.60	\$ 220.80	Primrose 242	\$ 396.75
J-26 UNIVERSAL TRACTOR HYDRAULIC OIL, 5 GALLON PAIL Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:	\$ 35.90	\$ 71.80	Odyssey	\$ 320.50

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019@ 2:00PM (CT)
INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS
 BUYER: JAMES GAY
 CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIN

SBE CERTIFICATION
 TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?
 BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?
 ADDENDUM RETURNED?
 COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

VENDOR #2
W. Douglas Distributing
 Mr. Jason Sloan
 Operations Manager
 325 East Forest Avenue
 Sherman, Texas 75090
 #903-893-1181
 #903-892-8783
 jasons@douglassdist.com

No
 No
 Other (Grayson)
 Email
 No
 Yes

VENDOR #3
 Pinnacle Petroleum, Inc.
 Ms. Liz McKinley
 President
 16651 Gemini Lane
 Huntington Beach, Ca 92647
 #714-841-8877
 #714-841-8855
 lmcinley@pinnaclepetroleum.com

No
 No
 Dallas County Website
 Yes
 Yes

	UNIT COST	EXTENDED	UNIT COST	EXTENDED
Brand: Primrose 150220, Lyondell Lubricants or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Pure Guard 80W90 DDC8090	162.10 \$	324.20 \$	266.86 \$
SYNTHETIC GEAR LUBRICANT SAE 50, 5 GALLON PAIL Brand: Cigo Synthetic or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Pure Guard Synguard 50 trans DDCSHC50	182.65 \$	730.60 \$	277.73 \$
SYNTHETIC GEAR AND BEARING LUBRICANT, ISO VISCOSITY GRADE 150, 5 GALLON PAIL Brand: Exxon/Mobil SHC 629 or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Mobil SHC 629 MSHC629	5.51 \$	3,857.00 \$	26.44 \$
TRACTOR FLUID, BULK Brand: Cigo Transgard or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Performance Edge Tractor Hydraulic PETRAHYD			1,562.91 \$
TRACTOR FLUID, 55 GALLON DRUM Brand: Cigo Transgard or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Pure Guard Hi-Temp Grease DDCHT-5	61.95 \$	123.90 \$	308.72 \$
MULTIPURPOSE LITHIUM LUBRICATING - GREASE NO.2, 5 GALLON PAIL Brand: Cigo Lithoplex RT No. 2 or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Pure Guard Hi-Temp Grease DDCHT-14 40	\$2.33	93.20 \$	9.22 \$
MULTIPURPOSE LITHIUM LUBRICATING - GREASE NO.2, 14 OZ. TUBE Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of tubes per case:	HEAT TRANSFER OIL, 55 GALLON DRUM Brand: Cigo Hytherm Oil 46 or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	862.40 \$	3,449.60 \$	1,229.58 \$
				36.88 \$
				4,918.32 \$
				815

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019 @ 2:00PM (CT)
 INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
 THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS
 BUYER: JAMES GAY
 CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUI

SBE CERTIFICATION
 TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?
 BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?
 ADDENDUM RETURNED?
 COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

	VENDOR #2 W. Douglas Distributing Mr. Jason Sloan Operations Manager 325 East Forest Avenue Sherman, Texas 75090 #903-893-1181 #903-892-8783 jasans@douglasdist.com		VENDOR #3 Pinnacle Petroleum, Inc. Ms. Liz Mckinley President 16651 Gemini Lane Huntington Beach, Ca 92647 #714-841-8877 #714-841-8855 lmckinley@pinnaclepetroleum.com	
	UNIT COST	EXTENDED	UNIT COST	EXTENDED
Automatic transmission fluid, BULK shall meet or exceed the requirements for applications requiring General Motors Dexron III/ (F-30166) and Ford Mercon (M931113) Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	6.13 \$	2,452.00	No Bid	
Automatic transmission fluid, 55 GALLON DRUM shall meet or exceed the requirements for applications requiring General Motors Dexron III (F-30166) and Ford Mercon (M931113) Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	374.00 \$	1,122.00	No Bid	
Automatic transmission fluid, BULK shall meet or exceed the requirements for applications that require an ATF satisfying Ford Mercon V Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	8.22 \$	1,644.00	No Bid	
Automatic transmission fluid, 55 GALLON DRUM shall meet or exceed the requirements that require an ATF satisfying Ford Mercon V Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	493.35 \$	986.70	No Bid	
Automatic transmission fluid, BULK shall meet or exceed the requirements for applications that require an ATF satisfying Ford Mercon SP XT6QSP Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	8.22 \$	1,644.00	No Bid	
Automatic transmission fluid, 55 GALLON DRUM shall meet or exceed the requirements for applications that require an ATF satisfying Ford Mercon SP XT6QSP requirements Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	493.35 \$	986.70	No Bid	
Automatic transmission fluid, SYNTHETIC AND LOW VISCOSITY, QUART SIZE	3.67 \$	14.68	No Bid	

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019 @ 2:00PM (CT)
 INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
 THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS
 BUYER: JAMES GAY
 CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUN

SBE CERTIFICATION
 TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?
 BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?
 ADDENDUM RETURNED?
 COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

VENDOR #2

W. Douglas Distributing
 Mr. Jason Sloan
 Operations Manager
 325 East Forest Avenue
 Sherman, Texas 75090
 #903-893-1181
 #903-892-8783
 jasons@douglasdist.com

No
 Other (Grayson)
 Email
 No
 Yes

VENDOR #3

Pinnacle Petroleum, Inc.
 Ms. Liz McKinley
 President
 16651 Gemini Lane
 Humington Bench, Ca 92647
 #714-841-8877
 #714-841-8855
 lmcinley@pinnaclepetroleum.com

No
 No
 Yes
 Yes
 Dallas County Website

	UNIT COST	EXTENDED	UNIT COST	EXTENDED
ANTI-Freeze (engine coolant), DEX --cool formula - FULL STRENGTH, GALLON SIZE Brand: Prestone, Texaco, Zerex or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	Prestone AFS3400/F 6	7.40 \$ 266.40	No Bid	
ANTI-Freeze (engine coolant), Universal - extended life - PRE-MIXED, 50/50 with DEIONIZED WATER, GALLON SIZE Brand: Prestone, Texaco, Zerex or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	Prestone AFC12100/F 6	7.28 \$ 58.24	No Bid	
ANTI-Freeze (engine coolant), diesel engine extended life - full strength, GALLON SIZE Brand: Prestone, Texaco, Zerex or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	Prestone AFC11000/F	10.29 \$ 1,440.60	No Bid	
PREMIUM POWER STEERING FLUID, QUART SIZE Brand: Castrol, Texaco, Preston or equal Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code: Specify the number of quarts per case:	Pure Guard -DDCPSF 12 (Sold by case)	1.65 \$ 82.50	No Bid	
Diesel exhaust fluid, 1 GALLON container Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	No Bid N/A Not offered in 1 gallon jugs	\$	No Bid	
Diesel exhaust fluid, 2.5 GALLON Jug Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	Old World Victory Blue DEFVIC (2-2.5 jugs per case)	5.45 \$ 2,725.00	No Bid	
MINERAL SPIRITS - Low Odor, 55 GALLON DRUM Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed: Specify Product Number/Order Code:	DDC Solvent SOLVENT	242.00 \$ 968.00	No Bid	

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION
 BID NO. 2019-016-6780

OPENING DATE: January 31, 2019 @ 2:00PM (CT)
 INITIAL CONTRACT PERIOD:
 THREE ADDITIONAL ONE YEAR PERIODS
 BUYER: JAMES GAY
 CONTRACT MANAGER: JULIO CUIN

SBE CERTIFICATION
 TAXPAYER STATUS-DALLAS COUNTY TAXPAYER?
 BID NOTIFICATION-HOW WERE YOU NOTIFIED?
 ADDENDUM RETURNED?
 COOPERATIVE PURCHASING?

	VENDOR #2 <i>W. Douglas Distributing</i> Mr. Jasen Sloan Operations Manager 325 East Forest Avenue Sherman, Texas 75090 #903-893-1181 #903-892-8783 jasens@douglasdist.com	VENDOR #3 Pinnacle Petroleum, Inc. Ms. Liz McKinley President 16651 Gemini Lane Huntington Beach, Ca 92647 #714-841-8877 #714-841-8855 lmcckinley@pinnacletroleum.com	No No No Dallas County Website Yes Yes	No Other (Grayson) Email No Yes	UNIT COST	EXTENDED	UNIT COST	EXTENDED
					\$ Baloomes GoldBabs 50 40lbs	4.19 \$ 11,313.00	No Bid	
					\$	104,441.06	\$	231,630.32

ALL PURPOSE OIL ABSORBENT, 50# BAG
 Specify Manufacturer Being Proposed:
 Specify Product Number/Order Code:
 Specify the number of bags per pallet
 Specify the weight/size (pounds) per bag:

L